

DLA Piper LLP (US) 500 Eighth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004

Washington, DC 200 www.dlapiper.com

Nancy J. Victory Nancy.Victory@dlapiper.com T 202.799.4216 F 202.799.5616

August 29, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
Capitol Building, 1st Floor
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501-5070

Re: Notification of Consummation of Indirect Transfer of Control of Peerless Network of South Dakota, LLC and Airus, Inc.

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

On November 30, 2021, a notice was filed informing the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") of the transfer of control of Peerless Network of South Dakota, LLC and Airus, Inc. from Peerless Network Holdings, Inc. to Infobip Inc. (the "Parties"). The Parties hereby notify the Commission that the transaction as described in the notice was consummated on July 25, 2022.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions concerning this matter.

/s/ Nancy J. Victory
Nancy J. Victory
DLA Piper LLP (US)
500 8th Street NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 799-4216
Nancy. Victory@dlapiper.com

Counsel to Peerless Network Holdings, Inc.

/s/ James H. Barker
James J. Barker
Elizabeth R. Park
Latham & Watkins LLP
555 Eleventh Street NW
Washington, DC 20004-1304
James.Barker@lw.com
Elizabeth.Park@lw.com
Counsel to Infobip Inc.

¹ The merger agreement was entered into by Peerless Holdings and OpenMarket Inc. In connection with an internal restructuring transaction that became effective on December 31, 2021, OpenMarket Inc. was merged with another U.S. affiliate of Infobip Limited, with OpenMarket Inc. as the surviving entity. The name of the OpenMarket Inc. entity was subsequently changed to "Infobip Inc."